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Toplines

American Trends Panel Wave 63.5
March 10-16, 2020
N = 8,914

Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right? When dealing with major
international issues, our country should...

Balanced Tilted As released
Q8_W63.5 Version Version to the public
Take into account the interests of other countries even if it 65 66 66
means making compromises with them
Follow its own interests even when other countries strongly 34 32 32
disagree
Refused 1 1 1

How much of a threat, if at all, is each of the following to our country? - Russia’s power and influence

Balanced Tilted As released
Q12_c_W63.5 Version Version to the public
Major threat 56 56 58
Minor threat 38 37 37
Not a threat 5 5 5
Refused 1 1 1

American Trends Panel Wave 64
March 19-29, 2020

N = 12,477
Generally speaking, would you say that...
Balanced Tilted As released
SOCTRUST2_W64 Version Version to the public
Most people can be trusted 49 49 53
Most people can’t be trusted 49 49 46
Refused 1 1 1
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American Trends Panel Wave 67

April 29 - May 5, 2020

N = 10,957

Right now, which ONE of the following do you think should be the more important priority for addressing
America’s energy supply?

Balanced Tilted As released
EN1_W67 Version Version to the public
Developing alternative sources, such as wind, solar and 79 80 79
hydrogen technology
Expanding exploration and production of oil, coal and 20 19 20
natural gas
Refused 1 1 1

How much do you think human activity, such as the burning of fossil fuels, contributes to global climate

change?
Balanced Tilted As released

EN7_W67 Version Version to the public
A great deal 47 49 49

Some 33 32 32

Not too much 14 13 13

Not at all 6 5 6

Refused 0 1

How good of a job has each of the following done in dealing with the coronavirus outbreak? The United States

Balanced Tilted As released
COVID_COUNTRY_BATT_a_W67 Version Version to the public
Excellent 10 10 10
Good 38 37 37
Only fair 31 32 31
Poor 19 20 21
Refused 1 1 1
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American Trends Panel Wave 69
June 16-22, 2020
N = 4,708

How much confidence do you have in social media companies to determine which posts on their platforms
should be labeled as inaccurate or misleading?

Balanced Tilted As released
TECHREG2_W69 Version Version to the public
A great deal of confidence 4 5 4
A fair amount of confidence 26 27 27
Not too much confidence 38 38 38
No confidence at all 29 28 29
Refused 2 2 2

Thinking about the role of the government in regulating major technology companies, do you think they should
be regulated...

Balanced Tilted As released
TC5_W69 Version Version to the public
More than they are now 47 47 47
Less than they are now 11 11 11
The same as they are 39 39 39
now
Refused 3 3 3

Which of the following statements comes closer to your own view - even if neither is exactly right?

Balanced Tilted As released
GOVNEEDY_W69 Version Version to the public
The government should do more to help needy Americans, 56 58 58
even if it means going deeper into debt
The government today can’t afford to do much more to 41 40 40
help the needy
Refused 2 2 2

Thinking about the nation’s economy... How would you rate economic conditions in this country today?

Balanced Tilted As released
ECON1_W69 Version Version to the public
Excellent 4 4 4
Good 22 21 22
Only fair 44 44 44
Poor 29 30 30
Refused 1 1 1
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American Trends Panel Wave 70
July 13-19, 2020
N =10,211

Compared with five years ago, do you feel your personal information is...

Balanced Tilted As released
SECUR1_W70 Version Version to the public
More secure 6 6 5
Less secure 68 67 68
About the same 27 27 27
Refused 0 0 0

How confident, if at all, are you that the following groups will keep your personal records safe from hackers or
unauthorized users? Public health organizations

Balanced Tilted As released
RECSAFE_a_W70 Version Version to the public
Very confident 12 12 12
Somewhat confident 46 47 47
Not too confident 26 26 26
Not at all confident 15 15 15
Refused 0 0 0

How confident, if at all, are you that the following groups will keep your personal records safe from hackers or
unauthorized users? Your medical doctor or health care providers

Balanced Tilted As released
RECSAFE_b_W70 Version Version to the public
Very confident 32 32 32
Somewhat confident 48 49 49
Not too confident 13 13 12
Not at all confident 7 6 6
Refused 0 0 0

How confident, if at all, are you that the following groups will keep your personal records safe from hackers or
unauthorized users? The social media sites you use

Balanced Tilted As released
RECSAFE_c_W70 Version Version to the public
Very confident 2 2 2
Somewhat confident 17 17 16
Not too confident 36 37 37
Not at all confident 44 44 44
Refused 0 0 0
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How confident, if at all, are you that the following groups will keep your personal records safe from hackers or
unauthorized users? The federal government

Balanced Tilted As released
RECSAFE_d_W70 Version Version to the public
Very confident 9 9 8
Somewhat confident 41 41 41
Not too confident 29 29 29
Not at all confident 21 21 21
Refused 0 0 0

How confident, if at all, are you that the following groups will keep your personal records safe from hackers or
unauthorized users? Your credit card company

Balanced Tilted As released
RECSAFE_e_W70 Version Version to the public
Very confident 14 14 14
Somewhat confident 48 48 49
Not too confident 23 23 23
Not at all confident 14 14 14
Refused 0 0 0

American Trends Panel Wave 71
July 27 - August 2, 2020
N =11001

How much of the time do you think you can trust the government in Washington to do what is right?

Balanced Tilted As released
TRUSTFEDGOV_W71 Version Version to the public
Just about always 3 3 2
Most of the time 19 18 18
Only some of the time 64 64 65
Never 14 14 14
Refused 1 1 1

If you had to choose, would you rather have...

Balanced Tilted As released
GOVSIZE1_W71 Version Version to the public
A smaller government providing fewer 45 43 45
services
A bigger government providing more services 52 54 52
Refused 2 2 2
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According to the U.S. Census Bureau, in the next 25 to 30 years, Black Americans, Latinos, and Asian
Americans will make up a majority of the population. In general, do you think that this is...

Balanced Tilted As released
ETHNCMAJ_W71 Version Version to the public
Good for the country 25 26 24
Bad for the country 12 11 11
Neither good nor bad for the 63 63 64
country
Refused 1 1 0

Which statement comes closer to your own views — even if neither is exactly right?

Balanced Tilted As released
VOTING_W71 Version Version to the public
Voting gives people like me some say about how 61 61 63
government runs things
Voting by people like me doesn’t really affect how 39 38 36
government runs things
Refused 1 1 1

How much more difficult, if at all, is it to be a Black person in this country than it is to be a White person?

Balanced Tilted As released
DIFFBLACK_W71 Version Version to the public
A lot more difficult 41 43 43
A little more difficult 34 33 33
No more difficult 24 22 23
Refused 1 1 1

Which statement comes closer to your own views — even if neither is exactly right?

Balanced Tilted As released
WOMENOBS_W71 Version Version to the public
The obstacles that once made it harder for women than 44 43 43
men to get ahead are now largely gone
There are still significant obstacles that make it harder for 54 56 55
women to get ahead than men
Refused 1 1 1

In general, how much do White people benefit from advantages in society that Black people do not have?

Balanced Tilted As released
WHADVANT_W?71 Version Version to the public
A great deal 32 34 33
A fair amount 27 28 26
Not too much 24 23 23
Not at all 15 14 15
Refused 1 1 1
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Do you think it is the responsibility of the federal government to make sure all Americans have health care
coverage?

Balanced Tilted As released
GOVTHC_W71 Version Version to the public
Yes, it is 63 65 63
No, it is not 36 35 37
Refused 1 1 1

Which statement comes closer to your own views — even if neither is exactly right?

Balanced Tilted As released
IMMCULT2_W71 Version Version to the public
The growing number of newcomers from other countries 38 36 37
threatens traditional American customs and values
The growing number of newcomers from other countries 60 62 61
strengthens American society
Refused 2 2 2

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Balanced Tilted As released
POL1DT_W71 Version Version to the public
Approve 39 37 38
Disapprove 57 60 59
Refused 3 3 3

American Trends Panel Wave 72
August 3 - September 20, 2020
N = 13,584

Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs...

Balanced Tilted As released
FOLGOV_W72 Version Version to the public
Most of the time 45 45 49
Some of the time 34 34 33
Only now and then 14 14 12
Hardly at all 6 6 5
Refused 0 0 0
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Would you say you follow the news...

Balanced Tilted As released
FOLNEWS_W72 Version Version to the public
All or most of the time 42 42 45
Some of the time 35 35 34
Only now and then 15 15 13
Hardly ever 8 8 7
Refused 0 0

American Trends Panel Wave 74
September 8-13, 2020
N =10,093

When it comes to racial discrimination, which do you think is the bigger problem for the country today?

Balanced Tilted As released
RACESURV6_W74 Version Version to the public
People seeing racial discrimination where it really 44 42 43
does NOT exist
People NOT seeing racial discrimination where it 54 57 56
really DOES exist
Refused 2 2 2

When it comes to giving Black people equal rights with White people, do you think our country has...

Balanced Tilted As released
RACESURV12_W74 Version Version to the public
Gone too far 16 15 15
Not gone far enough 48 50 49
Been about right 35 33 34
Refused 2 2 2

From what you‘’ve read and heard, how do you feel about the Black Lives Matter movement?

Balanced Tilted As released
BLM_W74 Version Version to the public
Strongly support 27 29 29
Somewhat support 27 28 26
Somewhat oppose 15 15 14
Strongly oppose 29 27 30
Refused 1 1 1
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In your opinion, how good of a job are social media companies doing when it comes to addressing online
harassment or bullying on their platforms?

Balanced Tilted As released
SMOH_W74 Version Version to the public
Excellent 3 3 2
Good 16 16 16
Only fair 47 47 47
Poor 31 31 32
Refused 3 3 3

American Trends Panel Wave 79
November 18-29, 2020
N =12,648

From what you’ve seen or heard, do you generally think DONALD TRUMP has been delivering the right
message or the wrong message to the country following the presidential election?

Balanced Tilted As released
ELECTTRUMPMSSG_W79 Version Version to the public
Completely RIGHT message 11 10 11
Mostly RIGHT message 25 23 23
Mostly WRONG message 22 22 21
Completely WRONG message 40 42 43
Refused 2 2 2

From what you’ve seen or heard, do you generally think JOE BIDEN has been delivering the right message or
the wrong message to the country following the presidential election?

Balanced Tilted As released
ELECTBIDENMSSG_W79 Version Version to the public
Completely RIGHT message 22 23 24
Mostly RIGHT message 40 41 40
Mostly WRONG message 21 20 20
Completely WRONG message 15 13 14
Refused 3 3 3

How much of a threat, if any, is the coronavirus outbreak for... The health of the U.S. population as a whole

Balanced Tilted As released
COVIDTHREAT_a_W79 Version Version to the public
A major threat 64 66 65
A minor threat 30 28 29
Not a threat 6 6 5
Refused 0 0

www.pewresearch.org
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Thinking about the problems the country is facing from the coronavirus outbreak, do you think...

Balanced Tilted As released
COVID_FUT_W79 Version Version to the public
The worst is behind us 28 28 28
The worst is still to come 71 71 71
Refused 1 1 1

Given the current situation with the coronavirus outbreak, would you feel comfortable or uncomfortable doing
each of the following? Going out to the grocery store

Balanced Tilted As released
COVID_COMFORT_a_W79 Version Version to the public
Comfortable doing this 75 74 75
Uncomfortable doing this 25 26 24
Refused 0 0 0

In the past month, how often, if ever, have you worn a mask or face covering when in stores or other
businesses?

Balanced Tilted As released

COVIDMASK1_W79 Version Version to the public
All or most of the time 85 86 87

Some of the time 7 7 7

Hardly ever 4 4 4

Never 2 2 2

Have not gone to these types of places 2 2 1

Refused 0 0 0

Thinking now about efforts to produce a vaccine for the coronavirus, COVID-19... If a vaccine to prevent
COVID-19 were available today, would you...

Balanced Tilted As released
COVID_SCI6E_W79 Version Version to the public
Definitely get the vaccine 28 29 29
Probably get the vaccine 31 31 31
Probably NOT get the vaccine 22 22 21
Definitely NOT get the vaccine 19 18 18
Refused 1 1 1
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Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Balanced Tilted As released
COVIDCONTROL_W79 Version Version to the public
The U.S. has controlled the outbreak as much as it 38 35 36
could have
The U.S. has not controlled the outbreak as much as 61 63 62
it could have
Refused 1 1 1

Please indicate whether each of the following has been a source of news for you about the presidential election
since polls closed on Election Day (Nov. 3). Fox News Cable Channel

Balanced Tilted As released
CAMP20NEWS2_a_W79 Version Version to the public
Major source 23 22 22
Minor source 33 33 32
Not a source 43 44 45
Refused 1 1 1

Please indicate whether each of the following has been a source of news for you about the presidential election
since polls closed on Election Day (Nov. 3). CNN

Balanced Tilted As released
CAMP20NEWS2_b_W?79 Version Version to the public
Major source 26 28 27
Minor source 30 31 30
Not a source 43 41 42
Refused 1 1 1

Please indicate whether each of the following has been a source of news for you about the presidential election
since polls closed on Election Day (Nov. 3). MSNBC

Balanced Tilted As released
CAMP20ONEWS2_c_W79 Version Version to the public
Major source 17 17 17
Minor source 28 28 28
Not a source 55 53 54
Refused 1 1 1

Please indicate whether each of the following has been a source of news for you about the presidential election
since polls closed on Election Day (Nov. 3). ABC, CBS, or NBC national network TV

Balanced Tilted As released
CAMP20NEWS2_d_W?79 Version Version to the public
Major source 37 38 37
Minor source 36 36 36
Not a source 26 26 26
Refused 0 1 1
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Please indicate whether each of the following has been a source of news for you about the presidential election
since polls closed on Election Day (Nov. 3). NPR

Balanced Tilted As released
CAMP20ONEWS2_e_W79 Version Version to the public
Major source 13 14 14
Minor source 22 22 22
Not a source 64 63 63
Refused 1 1 1

Please indicate whether each of the following has been a source of news for you about the presidential election
since polls closed on Election Day (Nov. 3). The New York Times

Balanced Tilted As released
CAMP20ONEWS2_f W79 Version Version to the public
Major source 15 16 16
Minor source 27 27 27
Not a source 57 56 56
Refused 1 1 1

Please indicate whether each of the following has been a source of news for you about the presidential election
since polls closed on Election Day (Nov. 3). Washington Post

Balanced Tilted As released
CAMP20NEWS2_g_W?79 Version Version to the public
Major source 11 12 12
Minor source 27 28 28
Not a source 60 59 60
Refused 1 1 1

Please indicate whether each of the following has been a source of news for you about the presidential election
since polls closed on Election Day. Talk radio, such as Sean Hannity or Rush Limbaugh

Balanced Tilted As released
CAMP20ONEWS2_h_W79 Version Version to the public
Major source 11 11 11
Minor source 19 19 18
Not a source 68 69 70
Refused 1 1 1
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